No.

SY01466

VERK:

20204F12H 22 H

UCF JEKFR 7tk

7.

B Sdakuragawa

7 Zr N FC200

R o=t UCF-284A e
A% 100 mm HHO 100ATR— 27V
21515 15
HHE 1.0 m’/min
E—4 R 17 AOK I = A i A A
HA 5.5 kW TR 2 ik
BE 200 \Y HEI SR B il
ERE 50 Hz EHin 23.0 A
IRENA K e AR L)
= - 630577 T8 630777
Bt EE E—REl HTARATAI=HNLT—L  MW2530L Y73y X h—ky
AR SiC X SiC
B! A —E A1 (ISO VG32) 1 DA%
T4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REXEE
FrIEAv
F—J)
2PNCT A4C X 3.5 mm? 10m fEEEE ¢ 141 mm
FERRME A - VASEN s BEf HmEawylf)
B br—3 7 SPCCH AT
F—XH 71— A:FC200
% i
o3

E—HZ ¥ 7 1:SUS403

=7 8 —  FC200+4 = A

BER AR LR T : SUS304

TiE-B= ME: 280 mm BL{7: 280 mm

e RS 689 mm

RO ARIRE & 82 ke

X IER THEIFSME AR DU AT I TR EE N

e

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

o Y N7
A v 78 E B RN P
53
o
satgllit 2 ZBERR
sillih /2 F
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
TYPE DISCH.DIA
TS UCF-284A N 100 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
W | EHUR(/min) | 28 (m) R 155 (min ™) E—H ) (kW) R 7% (%)
il B 1 15 3000 (50Hz) 5.5
NOTE
L
30 7
. -5 B
20 4 100
: 4 90
TOTAL HEAD
- 1 80
- 41 70
1 1 60
 PUMP EFFICIENCY
104 104 50
1 8 1 40
. SHAFT POWER
. 6 1 30
1 44 2 : saiiitte
41 24 10
04 04.0F
(m) ZEW) %/0 0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75
2 % ;i 4w CAPACITY (m?/min)
o O O v HHL &
- = |ES PILE oAt 22-Oct—20 SN AR\
28 | Ewm |2y —
= g |27 10
cm |zY 2 F No. 00722 Nt/ \SHarutg/




609

100A Hose Couprling
100A K-ZAvT Y/ 499
Lowest Level
mEKEL 150
i
3 T * R
_ J ] : i $12
o l
™~ 2 \(o) 0 | | { ‘ I [
o - - I HH+— — - - - B - - - | ~{%é%®h—_—-
b T N o . TOTOTE
— N7 N7 |
o \ ]
TR AL~
< T \‘\‘ L X i N\
(67 - | -
594
$280 689
Date Sign Scale [Title / % /& Dwg. No. ./ NE&ES
i FAB | & % R = External Diagram
= Approved N . 1/4 7 N \ E W 3 O ] 9 6
. A g8 |Nov30-2020 | T.Hayashi /%%ﬁiﬂ(ﬁ%)
P " % [Nov.28,2020| S.Haruta @gType £LECTRIC SUBMERS IBLE PUMP SA:_I‘IRA?AWAWEPMFG??L’I‘D.
pd {/I:éraw;\i Nov. 26, 20201 A Zin UCF—=254A, 284 A ﬁﬁi*&l"ﬂi/z&fﬁﬂi




ARVY)

59
64
70
73

////wu

J Trga

L H_

3 _ =

' 1)
oAl
>

Nan T

&
G}G

"

i,

63
57
74

|

[Fiog 00730[-TkZ]



i an ME - WE
Mark Part Name Material * Note
1 XY T XA T —T IV 2PNCT
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables
91 NSRRIV SGP
Handle Mild Steel
23 5“—i’)‘/Vﬁfy7X77/§~ FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut-
a1 |2 VT FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
34 | EEET Tk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
Outer Cover Mild Steel
4o | FERZZ7rvh FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
44 _X7YT 630577
Bearing Ball Bearing
7—X -
45 Rotor -
16 | AT YTR SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
18 | TV 630722C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
49 | AT—H -
Stator -
51 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Lubricant Terbine Oil
57 A =TIV — )b MW2530L
Mechanical Seal -
59 | T T N— FC200/ & pk= A
Casing Cover Cast Iron/Synthetic Rubber
6 | — =2
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
63 XY T RAY—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
61 | 1o SN = S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
70 AR —F RV SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
73 TR 5 it T/V‘:/El\{j?
Sacrificial Anode Aluminum Alloy
74 [ARL—F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Date Sign _ TS Dwg No.
Approved | Jan-05-2021 | T,Hayashi Title 1%)& )
Checked | Dec252020 | SHaruta Construction Diagram W30208-KZ
Orawn | 2020/12/2 | AZin | 1ype UCF-284A st ZRE
Fig No. Fig00730-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

T Dec 20



-3

Fig00730A

UCF-284A




UCF-284A

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF284A-2005-0000A  [EE I /RELRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 1 OO mm OutPut 55 kW Proggt Code [UCF284A-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ A& —7IL(10m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq
1-1 CE24DD063 Com[?réte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ AR & —7 L (15m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq |RIFEY
1-2 CE24DD064 Comsluete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Oth;E)na\ Parts
_ A & —7 L (20m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4C x 3.5sq | BIIFEY
1-3 CE24DD066 Com[?réte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables ODJtibona\ Parts
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
T—=dNo50F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p20 B=16
3 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLR—THT FC 56 x80 2-Mb P=60
4 76097 Gland Cast Iron 1
=TIy EES SUS ¢ 44x24 t=3
5 72076 Washer Stainless Steel 1
NAFYL SUS304 M5 1@
6 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
_ ZESRILA (Jpn) & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
7-11731205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1 A
- ZE£SXRILAE (Eng) &Rl English 35x 100
7-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetii Resin 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢p 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
8 70223 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
9 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TIWNOS TR SUS304 d=¢4
10 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
_ LX) SUS304 ¢ 1.5-L=200mm
11 WRU1 5 200 Wire Ring Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 2sq
12 TT2 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
- SEEIL—b (50Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/50Hz
13-11731218 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
_ EETL—b (60Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/60Hz
13-2 731 21 9 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
— EEmF C1020PC 5.5sqxRb5
14 |TT5.5-5 Tip Copper 1
APV Ty SUS304 Mb
15 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
N FRINAD SUS304 M5 > 8
16-1 PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
_ FTRINRS SUS304 M5 X 8
16-2 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 4
_ _ EBER—T C1020PC #Eiz B 3.5~5.5s0/
17-1 TT081 55 Crir?'nping Sleeve Copper 3
_ _ EER)—T C1020PC g B 3.5~5.550MA
17-2 TT081 55 Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
NAKF I SUS304 M8
18 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M8
19 SWUMsB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP N200% 190 4-¢ 10 UC252~UCF283
20 80028 Handle Mild Steel 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 25
21 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
B—SF LRI RN~ FC FEFEL
22 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
T7ARTEY SWRM ¢6xL=22
23 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) N ¢57d=¢ 1046
24 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
25 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
F—bAwk KA-314 5.5kW-200V KA-314 U—Rfgft=
26 |ACHKZLOOW |72 1
YRRV SUS304 M8 x =28
27 SUM81 20 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NATFT Ik SUS304 M10 27&
28-1 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
- NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
28-2 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NATFT Ik SUS304 M10 27&
28-3 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
- NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
28-4 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
"=y )y FC 100A0110 4-¢ 12 090
29 HCF4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
AVE DS AT LA 0110 EyF0O90 t=2
30 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
ABYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
31 |SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
EETS4rvb FC UCF-253A/283A
32 21 21 8 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1
b Nl SK5 6206,6305 UCF-254
33 [WW62 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy (= PN ¢3.1d=¢61.4
34 (*) OG62 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
% wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z X Fl 00730A FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No W30208A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UCF-284A

o | 100 mm [ A 6.5 kW [ AECL ERRTI [N v
e HaEs B & M B ] T % - B % =
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
35-1/(%) OB42 8'};? ;'%yﬁﬁffc fusber | |#353d=$19009
35-2|(%) OB42 i BT er | |$353d=¢190.09
36 126271 gglfofzv; aﬁg Steel | |#2674L=2735 UCF253A/283A
37-1/(%) 70108 t/;:ctn/g ﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁ} Fusber 1 |#250UC252/U2T63AW
37-2|(%) 70108 tg:jn/g fyﬁ%hjef?c fsber | |$250UC262/U2153AW
38 |BUM612 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 3 Me>12
o 212t n CE IS | 3 [P
40 123324 Eiﬂe?gr/;;i:t Egst o 1 |UCF-253A/283A
o |SUMI0ASE Sl A o
42 |B63052Z b Bal Bearng 1 |46 25 brg62 8217
43 {50313 o - [ |[A—AfONERIR RO
4 |30354 ﬁ;ﬁgﬁ;?f ggﬁ:‘hggs Steel 1 gC—F;?'? ﬂ?}//ﬂggig:%uﬁ !{I%o{t#ffrijales
¢ [K5520 S, N
46 |B63072Z E?efr'fnf gg%ﬁﬁﬁg 1 3:3%73252 %iwo B=21
47 151416 é«tz‘;;a (200V) - 1 -
© |sUMi0228 S S e T
49 20311 Niotor Frame e on 1
0 |SUMI0328 i 9 s T
51-11731786 ﬁﬁﬂfe(ggjj) 7ho | [EREY—LRRSTHIG(T31138) fg;ﬁéﬁd:“éu
51-2/731787 EeR (60H2) Th [ [ERE RT3 S
52-1731206 éﬁﬁ%&:“l)ﬁ (Jpn) S@yﬁ%ﬂﬁ; Fecin 1 |Japanese 100%60
52-2|731210 éﬁi’ﬁz};kéE (Eng) ﬁ,ﬁ%ﬂﬂ% R 1 |Enfish 10060
58 73438 Iopestion Sedl Terron 1 [Aox2
54 T1000 ArE R o O oo
55 MW2530L LAl i [ |esew
56 |(¥) OB40 S'J;Z Sﬁyﬁﬁ& fusber | [$353d=¢177.39
5711109 S I
5 (0 SLWMI2 | Loz T ] | |
9 BUMI220 AR S e s
60 |'SB305011 ZALT—L BRIL | |0=30D=50 =11 m5IA
61 131084 S/h:fz;ﬁ::\;j ggeir?lgjs Steel 1 |#30x@18XL=13
62-1/10167 ;;J?r oo E;Dcﬁfn% Alloy 1
62-2/10168 I/r;:e/ﬁear oone) ﬁ;ucﬁfﬁ Alloy 1
3 NUMIBC AL, e O
64 INCUM16A Tt Sussos 1 |16 Domed Cap Nuts
65 112051 ga;r\;/g\/j\ gfrg:nésteﬁjzjéf\nthetic Rubber 1 UOUCE-254,284
65-1/74050T08 K52 oo LIRS
65274080705 A5 oo i
655 14050111 [E52% oo FFTEDST T
671721008304 i T SO U il
68 160041 QgL Sussos 4 |VTOXWTOL=118 UC-254/284
9 NUMIZA AL e ; [
S s e e e i | 23| BRE | Figoo730a [FRF /b o WI0208A KKC
Page. Fig.Draw.No. %&47/day of issue 29-Dec—2024




UCF-284A

o 100 mm [ 5.5 KW [ [ o5iA 000 -0000n | atar i 00y /a0
=] BERES m A B H= ST & BROB [FE3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
70 SWUM12B | gonrRe Siaions Steol 2 M2
1 88027 ﬁﬁlﬁf? Anode Z:l;lsinﬁm Alloy 1 70 XT50% 20 P=75
72 114046 étl;:r;j_ ?)Z?bin Stool 1 $12 ¢275H=110 UC-254/284
73 |[SWUM10B St vune " Stamlass Stee 4 M0
74 INUM10A it Staiioma Steol 4 MO
75 |BSM1220H5  [FR7HIA Ve Steel g M1Zx20ms
901|UG253P0 |07 - T anotbe et [ pats
90290003 B e it Flange | ast Iron | |IO00R4eTZ CR0L200
903 /80063 i‘()}f’fﬁﬁ?‘y7 I\Sﬁd Steel 2 2-¢ 10 P=52 UC-252~UCF-283 giﬁ,}%a‘ barte
904 70222 ;i:ﬁé'r);ive gﬁ;ﬂ;ZRubber 1 ~¢146D=44 =110 72076 &L gléﬁ%a‘ barte
905/CE24D (iﬂ;grge/g:b?e-_jﬂ/ F%fb,\ligr-l—insulated flexible cables Tm ﬁiglzigrmaigfﬁiggge%??n glijtj)%a\ Parts
906 [R50313UC  |_2Hxwab - 1 B Parts
S F B B s s s st by o e it e | 3/3 1 B piag07304 [P Doc NotW0208A-KKC
Page. Fig.Draw.No. F17/day of issue 22-Dec—2024






